

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE
 Dept. of Information Technology
 Corporate Office, Gurgaon

TENDER NOTICE

Technically complete and commercially competitive online proposals are invited from reputed vendors for providing 'A Complete Single Web Based Asset and Vendor Management Solution for all the Hardware & Infra present across the Bank'. Further details and the Tender document are available on websites www.obcindia.co.in and <https://tenderwizard.com/OBC>

Please note that all future updates like Corrigenda, Addenda, Reply to queries etc shall be available on www.obcindia.co.in and <https://tenderwizard.com/OBC>

Last date for submission of Tender is **07 June 2019**.

By General Manager(IT)

Rama Pulp & Papers Limited
 Regd. Off: Nath House, Nath Road, Aurangabad 431005, Maharashtra
 CIN : L21010MH1980PLC022820

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulations 29 read with Regulation 33 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Thursday, 30th May, 2019, at 1, Chateau Windsor, 86, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai-400020, to inter-alia, consider, adopt and publish audited financial results of the company for quarter ended and financial year ended 31st March, 2019

Place: Aurangabad For Rama Pulp and Papers Limited
 Date: 9th May 2019 Company Secretary

PUBLIC NOTICE

My clients i.e. SMT. VIJAYA BALWANTRAI BHANUSHALI, MR. VIVEK BALWANTRAI BHANUSHALI & MRS. KAJAL VIVEK BHANUSHALI are present members of THE GHATKOPAR BHAGYODAYA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED, having address at Khot Lane, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400 086 (hereinafter referred to as 'said society') and the Owners of Flat admeasuring about 470 Sq.Ft. Carpet area, Bearing No. B-19 on Third Floor of the Building of the said society, Bearing C.T.S. No. 3344 D part of Village Kiroi Ghatkopar, Taluka Kurla, Assessed under the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (hereinafter referred to as 'said Flat') and incidental thereto they are holding Five shares of Rs. 50/- each of the society, Share Certificate No. 21, Shares Nos. 101 to 105 have reported having lost & misplaced following Original Link documents i.e. (i) Agreement Dated 05.11.1978 executed between S.M.T. KANCHANBAI SAMPAT JAIN & MRS. BHAGYODAYA BUILDERS AND (ii) Agreement for Sale Dated 24.11.1980 executed between KANCHANBAI SAMPAT JAIN and CHUNILAL B. SHAH (hereinafter referred to as 'said Original Link documents') and same could not be found after reasonable search and they have filed complaint with the Ghatkopar Police Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400 086, for loss of said Original Link documents described hereinabove and Officer Incharge of said Ghatkopar Police Station had issued certificate, Bearing No. 1908/2019 Dated 10.05.2019.

Under instruction from my clients, I hereby invite claims or objections, if any from the public in general or other claimants or objectors for having possession of said Original Link documents and its copies and/or otherwise have any claims of whatsoever on said Flat, they are hereby informed to write to me at my office at 201, Second Floor, Parmeshwari Plaza, Netaji Subhash Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400080 therewith relevant supporting documents within 14 days time from the date of publication of this NOTICE, failing which my clients shall presume that there are no encumbrances whatsoever in respect of the said Flat and said Original Link documents.

For M/s. MOHAN K. TATARIA & CO., Sd/- MOHAN K. TATARIA, Advocate, Mumbai Dated: 13th Day of May, 2019.

IFGL REFRACTORIES LIMITED
 [Formerly known as IFGL EXPORTS LIMITED] CIN : L51909R2007PLC027954
 Registered Office : Sector B, Kalunga Industrial Estate, P.O. Kalunga - 770 031, Dist. Sundargarh, Odisha.
 Head & Corporate Office : McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
 E-mail : ifgl.no@ifgl.in; Website : www.ifglref.com

(All figures in ₹ in lacs except for EPS)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total Income	25,117	23,592	23,012	94,605	84,369
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax*	1,424	1,099	2,157	6,405	6,255
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax but before Minority Interest*	1,305	823	1,981	5,046	4,712
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax and Minority Interest*	1,305	823	1,982	5,046	4,712
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax]*	1,269	831	1,982	5,034	4,706
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per Share)	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604
Other Equity	-	-	-	75,860	71,595
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	3.62	2.28	5.50	14.00	13.07

* There are no exceptional and extra-ordinary items.

Notes:-
 1. Above audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Saturday, 11th May, 2019.
 2. Key Stand-alone financial information are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total Income	13,080	12,145	12,357	48,289	44,920
Profit before Tax	729	554	1,253	3,255	3,393
Profit after Tax	754	368	965	2,596	2,258
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	692	376	1,004	2,558	2,290

3. The figures of the last quarter 31st March, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year ended 31st March, 2019 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to the third quarter of that financial year which were subject to Limited Review.
 4. The Board of Directors have proposed a dividend of ₹ 2.50 per share (25% on an Equity Share of par value ₹ 10/-) in its meeting held on 11th May, 2019 which is subject to approval of members of the Company at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
 5. This is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed format of the Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.ifglref.com).

On behalf of the Board
 of IFGL Refractories Limited (Formerly known as IFGL Exports Limited)
 P Bajoria
 (DIN : 00084031)
 Managing Director

Kolkata
 11th May, 2019

COMMITTED TO CLEAN METAL

GNA AXLES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : GNA House 1-C Chhoti Baradari Part - II, Garha Road, Jalandhar 144001 Punjab
 Corporate Identity Number : L29130PB1993PLC013684; Website : www.gnagroup.com; Email: gjain@gnagroup.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2019

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		31/03/2019 Audited	31/03/2018 Audited	31/03/2019 Audited	31/03/2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	24219.92	20452.29	92827.99	67013.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2843.71	2207.60	10264.08	7402.47
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2843.71	2207.60	10264.08	7402.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1791.53	1645.25	6586.47	5088.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1791.53	1645.25	5088.42	5088.42
6	Equity Share Capital	2146.54	2146.54	2146.54	2146.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			38027.58	31996.09
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	8.35	7.66	30.68	23.71
	2. Diluted:	8.35	7.66	30.68	23.71

Notes:
 1. Figures of the previous periods have been recasted / regrouped, wherever necessary to make them comparable.
 2. The entire operations of the Company relate to only one segment i.e. "Auto Components", therefore the disclosure requirement of "Segment reporting" are not applicable.
 3. The Figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the Financial Year
 4. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 11, 2019.
 5. The Board of Directors have recommended a Dividend @ 27.50 % , i.e Rs. 2.75 per share on the equity share of Rs. 10/- each for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2019.

For G N A Axles Limited
 Gursaran Singh
 Managing Director
 DIN 00805558

Place: Mehtiana
 Date: May 11, 2019

TVS Electronics Limited
 Regd. Office: No.249-A, Ambujammal Street, Off TTK Road, Alwarpet, Chennai - 600 018. Phone: 044 24679400
 e-mail Id: webmaster@tvs-e.in | Website : www.tvs-e.in | Corporate Identity Number : L30007TN1995PLC032941

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financials			Consolidated Financials	
		Three months ended		Year ended	Year ended	
		March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018
		Audited		Audited		
1	Total Income from operations	5,667	1,08,018	2,75,684	4,10,890	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404	548	1,780	2,076	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	390	548	1,422	2,445	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	196	16	744	1,624	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	200	(6)	750	1,602	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs.10/- each)	1,861	1,861	1,861	1,861	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)			6,837	6,496	
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for three months and half year)					
	a. Basic	1.05	0.08	4.00	8.73	
	b. Diluted	1.05	0.08	3.99	8.63	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tvs-e.in).

By order of the Board
 Gopal Srinivasan
 Chairman

Chennai
 May 11, 2019

(This is only an advertisement for information purpose. This is not a Prospectus announcement and not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly outside India.)

ARTEMIS ELECTRICALS LIMITED

Our Company was originally incorporated as "Artemis Electricals Private Limited" as a private limited Company under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 vide Certificate of Incorporation dated October 26, 2009 bearing Corporate Identification Number U51505MH2009PT196683 issued by Registrar of Companies, Mumbai, Maharashtra. Subsequently, our Company was converted into a public limited Company pursuant to special resolution passed by the shareholders at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on July 25, 2015 and fresh certificate of incorporation consequently upon change of name was issued by Registrar of Companies, Mumbai, Maharashtra dated August 27, 2015 and name of our Company was changed to "Artemis Electricals Limited". The Corporate Identification Number is U51505MH2009PLC196683. For details of incorporation, change of name and registered office of our Company, please refer to the chapter titled "General Information" and "History and Certain Other Corporate Matters" beginning on page 54 and 156 respectively of the Prospectus.

Registered Office: Artemis Complex, Gala No.105 & 108, National Express Highway, Vasai (East), Thane- 401208, Maharashtra, India.; **Tel No.:** +91-7875315577
Corporate Office: 201 A, Wing, 2nd Floor, Fortune 2000, G Block, BKC, Bandra [East], Mumbai - 400051 Maharashtra, India.; **Tel No.:** 022-26530163/64
Email: contact@artemiselectricals.com; **Website:** www.artemiselectricals.com; **Contact Person:** Alheena Khan, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: PRAVIN KUMAR AGARWAL & M/S YASHVIKRAM INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

INITIAL PUBLIC ISSUE OF 70,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10.00/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF ARTEMIS ELECTRICALS LIMITED ("THE COMPANY") OR THE "ISSUER" FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 60 PER EQUITY SHARE ("THE ISSUE PRICE"), (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF RS 50 PER EQUITY SHARE), AGGREGATING RS. 4.200 LAKHS ("THE ISSUE"), OF WHICH 3,56,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10.00/- FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 60 EACH AGGREGATING RS. 213.60 LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF 66,44,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10.00 EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 60 PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO RS. 3,986.40 LAKHS IS HERINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 28.34% AND 26.89% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY.

THIS ISSUE IS BEING MADE IN TERMS OF CHAPTER IX OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018 (THE "SEBI (ICDR) REGULATIONS"), AS AMENDED. IN TERMS OF RULE 19(2)(b)(i) OF THE SECURITIES CONTRACTS (REGULATION) RULES, 1957, AS AMENDED, THIS IS AN ISSUE FOR AT LEAST 25% OF THE POST-ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY. THIS IS BOOK BUILT ISSUE AND ALLOCATION IN THE NET ISSUE TO THE PUBLIC WILL BE MADE IN TERMS OF REGULATION 253 OF THE SEBI (ICDR) REGULATIONS, AS AMENDED. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO SECTION TITLED "ISSUE PROCEDURE" BEGINNING ON PAGE 275 OF THE PROSPECTUS.

RISKS TO INVESTORS:

I. As on date of the Prospectus, the average cost of acquisition per Equity Share to our Promoters is Rs. 1.16/- of Pravin Kumar Agarwal and Rs. 1.41/- of M/s. Yashvikram Infrastructure Private Limited.

II. This being the first public issue of our Company, there has been no formal market for the Equity Shares. The face value of the Equity Shares is Rs. 10 each. The Floor Price is 5.4 times the face value and the Cap Price is 6.0 times the face value. The Issue Price (determined and justified by our Company in consultation with the BRLM) as stated in "Basis for Issue Price" on page 88 should not be taken to be indicative of the market price of the Equity Shares after the Equity Shares are listed. No assurance can be given regarding an active or sustained trading in the Equity Shares or regarding the price at which the Equity Shares will be traded after listing.

In terms of Prospectus dated May 07, 2019 and as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 wherein: minimum 50% of the Net Issue is allocated for Retail Individual Applicants and the balance shall be offered to individual applicants other than Retail Individual Applicants and other investors including corporate bodies or institutions, QIBs and Non-Institutional Applicants. However, if the aggregate demand from the Retail Individual Applicants is less than 50%, then the balance Equity Shares in that portion will be added to the non-retail portion offered to the remaining investors including QIBs and NIs and vice-versa subject to valid Applications being received from them at or above the Issue Price. Additionally, if the Retail Individual Applicants category is entitled to more than fifty per cent on proportionate basis, the Retail Individual Applicants shall be allocated that higher percentage. However, the Application by an Applicant should not exceed the investment limits prescribed under the relevant regulations/statutory guidelines. Under-subscription, if any, in any category, would be allowed to be met with spill over from any other category or combination of categories, at the discretion of our Company in consultation with the BRLM and the Designated Stock Exchange.

THE FACE VALUE OF EQUITY SHARES IS RS. 10/- EACH.
THE ISSUE PRICE IS RS. 60/- AND IS 6.0 TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES
ISSUE OPENED ON: APRIL 24, 2019 AND CLOSED ON: MAY 06, 2019

The Equity Shares offered through the Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the SME Platform of BSE Limited ("BSE SME"). Our Company has received an approval letter dated March 25, 2019 from BSE Limited for using its name in the offer document for listing of our shares on the SME Platform of BSE Limited. For the purpose of this Issue, BSE Limited shall be the Designated Stock Exchange

SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS

The Issue has received 842 applications for 70,58,000 Equity Shares (before rejections, before bids not banked but before Invalid Multiple / Duplicate bid) including Market Maker Application of 3,56,000 Equity Shares. The issue was subscribed to the extent of 1.01 times as per the application data (before rejections, before bids not banked but after Invalid Multiple/Duplicate bids). After considering the technical rejections cases, the issue was subscribed 0.990 times.

The details of application received (Before Technical Rejection but after bids not banked and application banked but not registered)

CATEGORY	NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS	NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES	SUBSCRIPTION
Market Maker	2	3,56,000	1.00
Other than Retail Individual Investor	85	51,36,000	1.54
Retail Individual Investors	747	14,49,000	0.44
Underwriters Obligation	1	68,000	-
Total	835	70,00,000	1.00

Final Demand:

SN.	Bid Price	No. of Equity Shares	% to total	Cumulative total	% of cumulative total
1	54	2,000	0.03%	2000	0.03%
2	55	10,000	0.14%	12000	0.17%
3	56	6,000	0.09%	18000	0.26%
4	60	59,06,000	83.68%	59,24,000	83.93%
5	Cut-off	11,34,000	16.07%	70,58,000	100.00%
Total		70,58,000	100.00%		

ALLOCATION: The Basis of Allotment was finalized in consultation with the Designated Stock Exchange - BSE Limited on May 09, 2019.

A. **Allocation to Market Maker (After Technical Rejections):** The Basis of Allotment to the Market Makers, at the issue price of Rs. 60/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with BSE Limited. The category was subscribed by 1.00 time. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 3,56,000 Equity shares in full out of reserved portion of 3,56,000 Equity Shares.

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to Total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Allocation per Applicant	Ration of Allottees to the Applicants	Total No. of shares allocated/ allotted	% to Total	Surplus/ Deficit (6)-(12)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	Before Rounding off (7)	After Rounding off (8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
142000	1	50.00	142000	39.89	142000.00	142000.00	142000.00	1	1	142000.00
214000	1	50.00	214000	60.11	214000.00	214000.00	214000.00	1	1	214000.00

B. **Allocation to Retail Individual Investors (After Technical Rejections):** The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Investors, at the issue price of Rs. 60/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with BSE Limited. The category was subscribed by 0.44 times. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 14,44,000 Equity Shares. The category wise basis of allotment is as under:

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to Total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Allocation per Applicant	Ration of Allottees to the Applicants	Total No. of shares allocated/ allotted	% to Total	Surplus/ Deficit (6)-(12)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	Before Rounding off (7)	After Rounding off (8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
2000	722	100.00	14,44,000	100.00	33,22,000	4601.11	2000	1	1	14,44,000

*Surplus 18,78,000 Equity Shares are spillover to Other than Retail Individual Investor

C. **Allocation to Other than Retail Individual Investor (HNI) (After Technical Rejection):** The Basis of Allotment to other than Retail Individual Investors, at the issue price of Rs 60/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with BSE Limited. The category was subscribed by 1.55 times. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 52,00,000 Equity Shares. (Including unsubscribed portion of 18,78,000 Equity Shares of Retail Individual Investors Category & Underwritten Portion of 68,000 Equity shares) The category wise basis of allotment is as under:

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to Total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Allocation per Applicant	Ration of Allottees to the Applicants	Total No. of shares allocated/ allotted	% to Total	Surplus/ Deficit (6)-(12)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	Before Rounding off (7)	After Rounding off (8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
4000	9	10.71	36000	0.70	36477.01	4053.00	4000	1	1	36000
6000	21	25.00	126000	2.46	127669.52	6079.50	6000	1	1	126000
8000	6	7.14	48000	0.94	48636.01	8106.00	8000	1	1	48000
10000	9	10.71	90000	1.75	91192.52	10132.50	10000	1	1	90000
12000	1	1.19	12000	0.23	12159.00	12159.00	12000	1	1	12000
14000	1	1.19	14000	0.27	14185.50	14185.50	14000	1	1	14000
16000	8	9.52	128000	2.49	129696.02	16212.00	16000	1	1	128000
18000	6	7.14	108000	2.10	109431.02	18238.50	18000	1	1	108000
20000	3	3.57	60000	1.17	60795.01	20265.00	20000	1	1	60000
26000	1	1.19	26000	0.51	26344.51	26344.51	26000	1	1	26000
30000	1	1.19	30000							